503009461 10/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3056061 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN F. GFESSER	10/07/2014
STEFAN A. GFESSER	10/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRENDLER, INC.
Street Address:	4540 W. 51ST STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60632

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29504601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)665-9414

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-665-9404

Email: pdocket@ericksonlawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: ERICKSON LAW GROUP, PC
Address Line 1: 1749 S. NAPERVILLE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: WHEATON, ILLINOIS 60189

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7394D0010US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIC R WALTMIRE

SIGNATURE: /Eric R. Waltmire/

DATE SIGNED: 10/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=7394D0010US_Assignment#page1.tif source=7394D0010US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503009461 REEL: 033906 FRAME: 0475

Assignment

Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Inventor(s)
		Chair Base (attached hereto)	Martin F. Gfesser and
		Attorney Docket No.: 7394D0010US	Stefan A. Gfesser

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in Chair Base and in the application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, identified by serial numbers and filing dates above, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application(s) are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Trendler, Inc. an Illinois corporation, having offices at 4540 W. 51st Street, Chicago, IL 60632 and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Trendler, Inc. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application(s) or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignce, in the event of said application(s) or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or

Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Inventor(s)
		Chair Base (attached hereto) Attorney Docket No.: 7394D0010US	Martin F. Gfesser and Stefan A. Gfesser

		7394D0010US	Steian A. Glesser
said Letters Patent in the include, but are not limit other papers and giving number and filing date to	United States or foreigned to, taking oaths, executestimony. The assignee the top of this document of the top of the surface of the top of the top of the top of the top of this document of the top o	cing, or transferring the removed the countries. It is agreed the cuting declarations, power is attorney may add the part corresponding to the appetr information is known. Gesser, Inventor	hat such lawful acts rs, assignments and atent application
State of Illinois County of Cook On Tholay of	s. Oct , 2014, Marti	in F. Gfesser appeared befor	e me, a Notary
Public, in and for the State subscribed and executed th	and County aroresaid, and	I acknowledged that he/she or the purposes and uses the	ncory and volumenty
GENIENE L URAM OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 14, 2017	Not My Commission Ex	ary Public S 114	12017
The control of the co	the all		
State of Illinois)	Executed this 77#	fesser, Inventor day of <u>OCTOBE</u> 7	2014.
County of Cook)	0 1		
On T G Y C Public, in and for the State	and County aforesaid, and	n A. Gfesser appeared befor I acknowledged that he/she or the purposes and uses the	freely and voluntarily
(SEAL)	Not	ary Public	Mam
GENIENE L URAM OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Hilm My Commission Expire	My Commission Ex	pires: <u>S</u>	14/2017

May 14, 2017

Page 2 of 2